

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6806 OF 2009

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
for Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant-Union Territory Chandigarh is in the process of finalising the claim made by the respondent. In this view of the matter, no useful purpose will be served by de-tagging this matter. Let this matter simply come up for further orders on 16th September, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

