

À  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6806 OF 2009

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging of C.A. No.6806/2009 from C.A. No.6788/2009 and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application on 30th September, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|