

**SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6806 OF 2009

U. T. Chandigarh & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Baldev Singh & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 29.09.2009 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 11548 of 2006.

There are two respondents. Respondent no. 1 is represented through Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advcoate. Respondent no. 2 has been served with Dasti Service. Hence service is complete on both the respondents.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 03.04.2014 has filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the respondents has not filed Statement of Case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of September, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia (Advocate)** Ch. No. 13, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi-01
2. **Ms. B Sunita Rao (Advocate)** Ch. No. 133, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**