

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6806/2009

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.24
17:13:05 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLARE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6806 OF 2009

U.T. Chandigarh & Anr.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Baldev Singh & Anr.

... Respondents

O R D E R

None appeared for the appellants.

Mr. N.M. Popli, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;
September 09, 2015.